Jared Sibrava  | +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
1
M4012 SERIESM4012 SERIES
DC/DC POWER SUPPLYDC/DC POWER SUPPLY
DESCRIPTION
M4012 is a military grade, 3U VPX, 28V DC-DC PSU card that provides six outputs per VITA 62 that is rated
at 350W output power and 9-15 Joules of holdup for MIL-HDBK-704-8, LDC201 requirements.  Features

amphenol-aerospace.com
2
HOW TO ORDER
PART NUMBER CF-02EM4012 DC/DC Power Supply
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:
DC Input (18 to 48 VDC)
MIL-STD-704 (A-F) Normal and Abnormal Steady State
MIL-STD-704(A-F) transients Up to 50V, 80V.
MIL-STD-704(A-F) Transients Under 18V and Starting transients.
Efficiency
Up to 85 % (Full load room temperature)
EMC
Design to meet with MIL-STD 461F(5µH LISN): CE101, CE102, CS101, CS114, CS115, CS116
Load Transient Overshoot and Undershoot
Output dynamic response of less than 5% at load Step of 60%-90%.
Output returns to regulation in less than 1mSec
Ripple and Noise
Typically, less than 50mVp-p (max.1%p). Measured across a 0.1μF capacitor and 10μF capacitor on
load at Input Voltage of 18V-36V, all Temperature Range.
Communication
I2C protocol available for voltages, currents and temperature for all positive voltages (GAx, SCL, SDA)
DC Output
VS1: 12V, up to 20A
VS2: 3.3V, up to 5A
VS3: 5V, up to 12A
12V_Aux: 12V, up to 1A
-12V_Aux: -12V, up to 1A
3.3V_Aux: 3.3V, up to 5A
Jared Sibrava  | +1 (607) 643-1845  |  jsibrava@amphenol-aao.com
amphenol-aerospace.com
3
ENVIRONMENTAL:
Isolation
Over 20 MΩ at test voltage:
200V between Input and Output
200V between Input and Case
100V between Output and Case
Design to Meet MIL-STD-810G
Temperature Operating: –55°C to +85°C at